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1 BEFORE THE
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
< Santa Fe, New Mexico
March 8, 1978
— 3
4 EXAMINER HEARING
g |
— 8 )
IN THE MATTER OF: }
7 )
- Application of the Oil Conservation ) CASE
8 Commission on its own motion to permit ) 6167
Saguaro 0il Company and others to appear)
- 8 9I and show cause on the Tenneco Santa Fe )
‘ 9 b Well No. 1, McKinley County, New Mexico.)
1 8 10 ‘ )
»”
L 2 2 e e T
ggdfé BEFORE: Daniel S. Nutter, Examiner.
[R—, . e 12
Py 2E& -
. Big
: o 10 13! TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING
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‘ i, g:. 14 | For the New Mexico Oil Lynn Teschendorf, Esg.
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o ® Santa Fe, New Mexico
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1 MR. NUTTER: The hearing will come to order. The
2 || first case this morning will be Case 6167, which is in the
3 || matter of the hearing called by the 0il Conservation "
4 || Commission on its own motion to permit Saguaro 0il Company
5 {| and ail other interested parties to appear and show cause
- ¢ | why the Tenneco Santa Fe No. 1 Well located 15 Unit D of
7 {| Section 31, Township 18 North, Range 8 West, McKinley County,

8 | New Mexico, should not be plugged and abandcned in accordance

g]iwithAa Commission-approved plugging program.

2
f g =
3 .E 8 10 Call for appearances?
: 32
D Q 3% .
; aoézﬂ 1 il MS. TESCHENDORF: Lynn Teschendorf appearing on
Pyt b A
! ~6N
L g.§:§ 12 | behalf of the Commission and I have one witness.
- P {
« S5z
ot 2 :d@ 13F (THEREUPON, the witness was sworn.)
- 4 88
E E,Eé 14
i E 6_%
- 15 A. R. KENDRICK
% 3
3
- -]

16 || was called as a witness by the Commission, and having been

17 I| first duly sworn, testified upon his oath as follows, to-wit:

—_— 18

19 DIRECT EXAMINATION

20 || BY MS. TESCHENDORF :

2
)
t
2
%
X
%
3
o

FOUT

- 22 | residence for the record, please?

23 A A. R. Kendrick, District Supervisor for the 0Oil

24 || Conservaticn Commission. I live at Aztec, New Mexico.

25 Q. How long have you held that position?

h(‘w:c.-
e -
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A. Two and a half years, approximatelv.
0 Have you testified beforé the Commission previously
and are your credentials a matier of record?
A I have and they are.
MS. TESCHENDORF: Is the witness qualified?
MR. NUTTER: Yes.
Q (Ms. Teschendorf continuing.) Does District Three
include that part of McKinley County involved in this case?
A Yes.
Q And do your duties as the bistrict Supervisor
include making recommendations to the Commission as to when

wells should be plugged and abandoned?

A Yes.
Q Are you familiar with the subject matter of Case
61672
A I am.
qQ What is the purpose of this case?
A The purpose of this case is to cause the well drilled

by Saguarc 0il Company, namely the Tenneco Santa Fe No. 1,

located nine ninety from the north line and three hundred

~ [ e e e Ve e W
& wast n f-Setgion 31, TOWiiShlp 106

~
L

[

.
North, Range 8 West, to be plugged and abandoned in accordance
with the Commission-approved plugging program.

0. Have any reports been filed with the Commission

concerning this well?



1 A, Nac. o

2 Q Do you have these records with you?
3 A I have a copy of all of the information in our

4 l files regarding this well.

b Q Would you please summarize it?
_ 6 A Yes. The intent to drill was filed, that is the
7 || form C-101 and C-102, was filed in the Aztec office on April

gl 18th, 1975, with a cover letter wherein it was stated that

- g 9 } the state plugging bond -has been obtained by the operator
b & B
: ? ' -g 8 10l and if another is needed let me know:and ‘I will make :sure:.that
l’“ H 'g :
; D g &= .
s : £2. 11 || you have it shortly.
i R é;iEE
> . a?ﬁg 129 We have not vet received that bond for this well.
: L £35 |
s 2 & §§"3 13|l A copy of an induction electric log was received in the
_Li; : : o= 2 ;
H [ B | 3 - ) N
’ E : égf_é 14 || Aztec office on July 21st, 1975, and the only other informationj -
' #9%% :
. - ; 15 | in our well file is the letter from my office to them asking
! % 3 »
3 16 | for information dated October 2lst, 1977.

17 The well has been drilled and a well marker has

19 §l hole is or what type of casing was run in the hole, if any,

20

. 18 lbeenerected and we have no information as to how deep the
or what the pluggingkprogram used by the operator was.

- __I 1] Do vou have ény other communications reclative 4o
- 22 || this case?
23 A I received a telephone call here yesterday stating

24 || that forms were delivered to my office yesterday afternoon

- 25 | regarding this well.
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L 15 Uhc Spinidu of lhe puisons on my statt that
insufficient reports have been filed -- and what was delivered
yesterday.
Not having seen those I don't know whether or not

sufficient reports were filed.

Q In your opinion could the failure to plug this
well in accordance with a Commission-approved plugging program ?
cause waste?

A I could.

Q Would you elaborate on who waste could be caused?

A This well is on the edge of the Hawpau upper
sand pool in McKinley County and could ﬁossibly be leaking

petroleum products into the water sands or leaking the water

into the oil sands.

Q Becagﬁg gqufgggfﬁs_pgve been filed you don't know
whether they have properly plugged these zones or not?

A That's true.

Q Do you have any exhibits?

A Yes. I have a copy of the information that I

referred to to be submitted as an exhibit and I have a

photograrit of a marker. Th

D

= =4

enough to identify it as the marker in that hole but it was

taken by Charles Gossen who is a field man in my office on
February 15, 1978.

Q Which is Exhibit One and which is Exhibit Two?




A L have marked the phbtograph as Exhibit One, and

-4

N

I will mark the copies of the well file as Exhibit Two.

— , 3 o Are you prepared to recommend a plugging prcaram

‘ B

“at this time or would you preter to describe the plan &t tlie -

7 | that are in it drilled out to a total depth as certified
BF by the operator and then plugs replaced at that time.

Q‘ - Do you have anything further?

J
501
®

- ‘0 A- NO- fo=
n MS. TESCHENDORF: At this time I will offer Exhibits
12  One and Two.

13F MR. NUTTER: Exhibits One and Two will be admitted

Phone (505) 982-9212

14 )i in this case.

pre

Genersl Court Reporting Service

825 Calle Mcjia, No. 122, Sants Fo, New Mexivo 87

15

I
sid morrish reporting service

L.}

16 CROSS EXAMINATION

17! BY MR. NUTTER: :
~ 18 Q Mr. Kendrick, the log there indicates the well had

o 19 || been drilled to what depth at that time?

H
) time of the plugging? ,
- 6 A I would recommend that this well have all the plugs k
l

20 A, The driller's total depth as shown or the log was
. 21 | eighteen hundred fifty-three feet. . The logger's total depth
- 22 || was eighteen hundred and thirty-seven feet.
) 23 Q What was the well projected as originally on the :

24 || 101, to what formation and to what depth?

- 25 A Estimated proposed depth depth eighteen hundred f
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feet to the Hawpau Gallup formation.
Q Is this in an area where there is Hawpau drilling?
A Yes, it is within the pool.
e So, the chances are that the well doesn't exceed

that depth, then?

A Well, I doubt that it would exceed eighteen hundred
and fifty feet by an appreciable amount.

Q Now, Mr. Kendrick, you stated in your direct
testimony that you would recommend that the existing plugs,
if any, be drilled out and the well replugged.

If it can be substantiated that the well has been

properly plugged that would not be necessary would it?

A Not if it can ben substantiated. This operator is
not in the habit of hiring comﬁercial service companies to
éerfbrm those services for:tham. They do.their :own sérvicinq.

Q So, there might not be any public service company's

records to substantiate these plvugs, is that correct?

A That's correct. In fact, if I may elaborate on that

they are doing the Plugging on .a-well.thiyrteen hundred feet

from this one, or thirteen hundred twenty feet from this

one, at the present time.

I use the term doing the plugging looseély bucause
the rig has been on that hole since last October and they
have net finished plugging the well vyet.

0. . On the nearby well?

T N T TR T R TN L D (TINGRTENR 2 2 ek Bop A rs o i e i o e S i
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A On the offset well.
MR. NUTTER: Are there ahy furtheﬁ questions of
Mr. Kendrick? He may be excused.
Do you have anything further, Ms. Teschendorf?

MS. TESCHENDORF: No, sir.

MR. NUTTER: Does anyone have anything to offer in
Case 6167? Take the case under advisement.

(THEREUPON, the case was concluded.)
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REPORTER'S CERTIFICATE

L, SIDNEY F. MORRISH, a Certified Shorthand Repcrter,
do hereby certify that the foregoing and attached Transcript
of Hearing before the New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
was reported by me, and the same is a true and correct record

of the said proceedings to the best of my knowledge, skill and'f

ability.

SR v,
ey e e dsXgmi
qTion Con Alzing;

‘:.0133101]




TE A
é”’( 2 OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

by, e S STATE OF NEW MEXICO |
BN P. 0. BOX 2088 - SANTA FE 1‘
87501
DIRECTOR LAND COMMISSIONER STATE GEOLOGIST
JOE D. RAMEY PHIL R. LUCERO EMERY C. ARNOLD
April 12, 1978
Re: CASE NO, 6167
; 2@;{0 0il Company ORDER NO.g-5694
! X
Parmington, New Mexico 87401
' Applicant:
0CC(Saguaxo-Qll-Cormpanyt)—

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith are two copies of the above-referenced
Commission order recently entered in the subject case.

urs vefy truly

/10E D. RAMEY

{ /Director

JDR/ £d

Copy of order also sent to:

R : S Hobbe 0CC 3
Artesia 0OCC x
Aztec OCC X

Other




PERMIT SAGUARO OIL COMPANY AND ALL OTHER INTERESTED

i : :
i BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION .
[-»- : OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO !
¥ CASE NO. 6167 !
s X Order No. R-5694,
! | ﬁ |
E‘ | IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING CALLED BY THE OIL ;
- | | CONSERVATION COMMISSION ON ITS OWN MOTION TO |
3 § PARTIES TO APPEAR AND SHOW CAUSE WHY THE TENNECO
i | SANTA FE WELL NO. 1 LOCATED IN UNIT D OF SECTION
- % 31, TOWNSHIP 18 NORTH, RANGE 8 WEST, McKINLEY COUNTY,
| NEW MEXICO, SHOULD NOT BE PLUGGED AND ABANDONED IN
|| ACCORDANCE WITH A COMMISSION-APPROVED PLUGGING PROGRAM.
i

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

. BY THE COMMISSION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on March 8, 1978,
at Santa Fe, New Mexlco, before Examiner, Daniel S. Nutter.

o NOW, on this 11th day of April, 1978, the Commission, a

. ' ' i quorum being present, having considered the testimony, the racord,
* . o and the recommendations of the Examinsr, and being fully advised
BT ’ in the premises, T

FINDS:

(1) That due public notice h&ving been given as required by
Il law, the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and the subject
i matter thereof.

’ . _ i {(2) That Saguaro 0il Company is the owner and operator of

. T ; the Tenneco Santa Fe Well No. 1, located in Unit D of Section 31,
o : ! Township 18 North, Range 8 West, NMPM, McKinley County, MNew Maxicor
|

1

i

1

J

b (2) That in order to prevent waste and protect correlative

gr- : gsrighcs said Tenneco Santa Fe Well No. 1 should be plugged and
PP - ' o ' abandoned in accordance with a program approved by the Aztec ,
> f | District Office of the 0il Conservation Division of the New Mexico
S ; : | Enexgy and Minerals Department on or before June 1, 1978, or the !

5 | wall should be returned to active drilliing status or placed on

: |

vproduction.

‘i IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

3 (1) That Saguaro Oil Company is hereby ordered to plug and
' abandon the Tenneco Santa Fe Well No. 1, located in Unit D of |

i: Saction 31, Township 18 North, Range 8 West, NMPM, McKinlay County,

i New Mexico, or in the alternative, to return the well to active

; drilling status or place the wall on production on or before f

;. June 1, 1978. '
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”Case No. 6167

1

1ng the above~described well, shall obtain from the Aztec office

?itl option, witness such work.

ﬁ

Order No. R~5654

(2) That Saguaro 0il Company, prior to plugging and abandon-

of the Division, a Division-approved program for said plugging and
abandoning. and shall notify said Aztec office of the date and
' hour said work is to be commenced whereupon the Division may, at

(3) That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the
entry of such further orders as the Division may deem necessary.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Msxico, on the day and yYear herein-
above designated.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

PHIL R. LUCERO, Chairman

SEAL

| jx/
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ftevived [-2-6%
SA, Indirate Typae of Lease 1
rxvid
sTATE Lj LN X)_(j '

S, Gtate GAL & Gas Loare No.

- et o o g

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\"
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK

QQQQQSQS\QQQQS&QQQ&SVN

1a, Type of Work

o Uit Avgseeniont FHanae

e o o ey

? : . . [N . + ———— e ‘...
t. Type of Well DRILL &) DEEPEN D PLUG BACK D 8. Furm or l.ea:e Nane
o XK aas : sweee XX wanpee (7] | TENNEGCD-SANTA FE

2. Rame of Operator

SAGUARO 0IL COMPANY

9, Wall llo,

¥

}

I

1 / [

1

cefenid

10, Fteld il leol, ae Wit e §

3, Addresy of Operator

PO BOX 54 FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICCG 87401

HOSPARH-UPPER SAND

4, Locotion of Vell D
UNIT LETTER

‘ — - Locuxn__s.am__,_ FEET FROM THE NQBTH LINE W
] 330‘ FELT no\u THE MEST LINEC OF SEG. 31 WP, 18N RG \ N S,

_tT’ts NN
1MAMLMIHI

19. Prc’msed Depth 19A. Formation 20. Rotary or <L 4
1800 Hospah Gallup | Rotary g
:} . anvations (Show whetker DI BT, ete.) 21A. Xicd & Status Plug. Bond | 218. Or{lling Contractor 22. Approx. Date Work viill start ’

* See note below April 30, 1975

7094 Grd Saguaroc 01l Compzny

PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM

SIZE OF HOLE

SIZE OF CASING

WEIGHT PER FOOT

SETTING DEPTH

SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP

8 3/u4n VA

204

60 feet

14 sx

circ,

1800 feet

65 sx

1250

5.5 Ly 9%#’

Plan to drill and test the Gallup - Hospah sandstone at approximately
1800 veet, If productive will seit and cement 432" casing at total depth.

Blowout Prevente% »ill be furnished by drilling contractor as necessary.

* Note: I believe the Operator has a Bond for this well. If not it
will be applied For and delivered to your office shortl [nﬁlij

1‘1;

, BEFORE EXAMINER NUTTER| APROVAL YALD

uu, CONSEI =an 0n nAYS UNLESS ﬂpn 1 o 0. 3

ONSERVATION COMMISSION YDRILING COMMENCED, e

é&nz_ E\stu o, 2/ 71775 UL oy, o '

g .................... A T EwEYResl 12 Yo oEEPEN OR mtﬁﬁ‘?l GIVE DATA AN PRESEHL-GRODMETIVE 20 \zﬂhonsﬁucﬁb ves
7 he beu of my knowledge und Leilelf. T~

', " o T ) ] 1 hereby certif y nform 1
SR Sipned {(Dbep‘u L _é:a S Tile_Genlooical-Eonsultant——r-—— "7 Appr31-—16-—975——
/ APR 18 1975

s space Ior Stote Use)
ATE _

CUPTRVISOR DIST, ¢3 o

APPROVED B TITLE |

CONDITIONS OF APPROVYAL,AF ANY:




WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT Diteetive 1dote

[ 4
All distances must be from (he vuler boundeziers of the Neclion.

GCperotor Lueuso Wl o, T
1 s 041 C Tennecs-Santa e ),
B Unit Letter sectisn ‘Townslilp I Hanye I County

n I |__ 18 MNorth o west | C HoRiniey i

Actual Footage Location ol Wellg - ) T AR - B
: Q29 tect trom the  North line ond 320 feet from the_West Hno
! Ground Lpvel Elev, Producing Formaltion ) Pool . Dedleated Achsges
: 200l UPPER HOSPAH SAND vospaH  ( 40 Bcres s

S

1. OQutline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below,

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline cach and identify the ownership thereof (buth as to working
interest and royalty).

(VT e

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consali-
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. cte?

] Yes [CJNs If answer is *‘yes!’ type of consolidation

If answer is “‘no)’ list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of

" this form if necessary.) :
No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,
forced-pooling, or ctherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-
sion.

CERTIFICATION

1 hereby certify thot the Informotion con-
tained herein Is true ond complete to the

st o mykknewl;’d’gc [} llol.
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Name &
Robert E. Lauth
_Ponmon e
Geological Caonsultent |
Company |

Saguaru 0il Company

Date ‘ —
April 16, 1975. 4.,
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! beraby e.mg,{.;ihl,\g} the well loco}.:;,.t_ )

shown on this plotwos _plo)!gri'from fiél:{.' .

notes of ociual':ugve;s made by m;':o;: '3

under};-ny :upolvisiatg,.u.-;'_'!hlc;f hlhi& so_'qré )
3 y "b‘Q "r’ of :rrznyh
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b

knowlevd'go ond balief.' el

ts true and correct

3

Arril 4, 1975

Date Surveyed

Frederick H, Reed

flegistered Protessiona] Poaglnooer
and’ar LLand Curveyor
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April 16, 1975

Mr. Emery C. Arnold, Supervisor

New Mexico 01l Conservation Commission
1000 Rio Brazos Road

Aztec , New Mexico 87401

Re: Well Location
Saguara 0il Company
Na. 1 Tenneco-Santa Fe
NWNW Sec. 31 T18N RBW NMPM
McKinley Cdunty, New Mexico

ear tmery:
Enclosed are six (6) copies of the Application to Drill
Plus surveyor's plat for the above captioned well.

C’

A State plugging Bond has been obtained by the operator.
If another is needed let me know and I'11 make sure you have it
shortly.
Upon approval would you kindly send an approved copy to the
v’Epera+nr in Farmington, New Mexico and a copt’gg me at the abave
Ve jf ... Lettarhead address.

Thank you

Robert E. Lauth GPR

RSN
y

Encl.
copy .Tenneco & Saguarc

a0 28 0 ot 350 7T A L N s




( x) .. :
.. ({¥) - ¢=103 or 9-331, Intent tc Plug and abandon R
(X ; ¢=105 or 9-330, well record report :
(x
(")

€=103 or 9-331, subsequent report of abandonment ﬂ"J”.  ..f A
One copy of.each w!re line log run ‘ T e

'

wi’\““\ OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSxo‘\l
\ ). J'ib ga STATE OF NEW MEXICO .
< >* Foied 448 1000 RIO BRAZOS RD. « AZTEC
e Iml"' RN : . 87410 1 I u-- pO PR

: . DIRECTOR . .‘],,‘-ﬁ.,:_ i " LAND COMMISSICNER - . 'STATE OEGLOGIST
Jp?j;*JOED[RAMEY, E B PHIL R. LUCERO S f~vEMERYC.ARNOLD
§ ' ' “October 21, 1977 . . .. _”:“f,f.»' ‘ &
g SR 5 Saguaro Ot! Co.’ - A : v e — -
‘ ~ Box 51 - S . B T
i - . - ' Farmington, New Hexlco L o o I P oo
; . o .. . 1‘ F .j
? o Ret Operator-.~ Saguaro ol Co. . 5
L Wells “TennecosSanta Fe #1 . , BTN __ -.

: , : ‘-°°a“°""" "9"" 18N-3W CooL Lo e
I | Gentlemen- “4\'1  : .~°.': e t}-v i .,L
2§ . RS - R N . . . . . v B e } N -l.
g - Our records for the subject well Indtcate the well to have beon drllled.__ K
i : . S : - !
g Flle reports as lndlcated- _
-g ' ‘ ' c-103 or 9-331", casing
:

‘Rule 202 allows drilling wells to be shut down up to 60 days wlthout temporary

abandonment., : R
§ e Pléase ceuse this Qell be be a useful well or plug_and abandbn;it;};f; R T
: : TR INE N - s
g Yours very trup . )
//L// //6({% C "
A. R. Kendrick
_ 5upervLsor\~D|strlct #3
% _ ~ ARK:mc _ -
xc: 011 Conservation Commission -
3 Santa fe, New Mexico '
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COMPANY___SAGUARQ ONT, GOMIRAMY A e 4 o Z
. . : 2 i
WELL __Tenneco-Santa Fe R, R, No.1 / o) : 8
) 5|2 9i2
FIELD Hospah 2le 83|
COUNTY McKinley STATE_New Mexico © gl
o | hor Serei 2 Sjo| ¢
LOCATION: NwNW: 330'FWL & 990'FNL Offor Sarvices A |5
' £ (A : >
1 5 5 S
sec__ 31 we__18N_pce_ 8W | None S| & =
: . Elevations: K F: }‘;;
aneat Datum___Ground Level _glev._ 1084 xg_ 7098 = —
‘teosured from KB __ y——3 _Fr. Atove Permanent Detum {DF_=====~ : ; o um_g
‘ng Mzosured from __CB | Gl _’Z_LL_'{____,__,' I S
. —= e {18 1 ez
6-2-75 ' T 1 |8 k: =
No. Qne B 7N I SBE .
h—Driller 1853 ARG TN 4
h—lorger 1837 » AN WA S 5

oamlascst-biavel 11836 N \ e
..ogged Intervol 30 (S e e I e T B B s
:g—Driller ™ @ 30 @ At oM /e "
sg—logger |30 , N~ e/ 2 oleje—ege®

tize 61/4 N G N P £ ( -
“Fluid in Hole Fresh Gel S——— A =t
i |
) ) A_(? Q @ % 2 g =
asityond Viseosity 18,1 | 60 .2 b By e B B e o
! and Fluid Loss ——== | -aece : cc - cef - cc T <
surce of Soample Flowline . < gielet—olo® e~
T @Meas. Temp. 2.5 @82 ¢ ® ol 7 @ og] - @ o 5 - g
f@Meos. Temp. |12.3 @82 °F @ el @ E @ ] 18 &
c@Meos.Temp. 2.0 @82 °¢ @ °E @ AN G & ~ e - ==
creeof Rmfand B M |- C. | L - 4 - ‘E sl |o dolsl 2yl - — ..
@ EHT 2.4 @80 -r @ °F @ *F @ e joif| 12 | |8l 5lelei= =
Since Cire, 30 Min.. : ' 4 Tsielys 3= ug 4181 81= |- &
*  Pec. Temp. Deg. Ff B0 *F °F oF *£d g’ 5152 i_'__fua 3 2 2= é xt ! (95
~ .. No. ond location [ 7008 | Farmington | ] v {: ’_2 2]1Q & Tl ol= @l€ o2 ele £
Jed By Denton N i 12100el8l s L8l ol 8l el 8 -
E N ¥ 7Y W A R T isige aEsgleaEgEEie L
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OlL. CONSERVATION COMMISSION
P. O. BOX 2088
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

February 27, 1978

CERTIFIED - RETURN
RECEIPT REQUESTED

Saguaro 0il Company
Box 51
Farmington, New Mexico 87401

Re: Tenneco Santa Fe Well
No. 1, located in Unit
D of Section 31, Township
18 North, Range 8 West,
McKinley County
Plugging Bond

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a copy of the docket of the Examiner
Hearing to be held on Wednesday, March 8, 1978, at 9:00
a.m, in the 0il Conservation Commission Conference Room,
State Land Office Building, Santa Fe, New Mexico, Case
6167 concerns the above captioned subject matter.

Very truly yours,

LYNN TESCHENDORF
General Counsel

LT/ £d
enc, s i
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SODEGERER I N e T e

DIRECTOR

JOED, RAMEY

O1L CONSERVATION COMMISSION

STATE OF NEW MEXICO ! | R
. 1000 RIO BRAZOS RD. - AZTEC o L ”i‘\ ‘1 N
) ') _‘ 8410 K S0ttt .o
“ LAND COMMISSIONER STATE GEOLOGIST
_ - PHIL R. LUCERO EMERY C. ARNOLD
3 TV January 30, 1978
,()
Ms. Lynn Teschendorf Ldd e, é’/é J

0il Conservation Commicsion
P, 0. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Re: _Saguaro Qil Company
Jenneco Santa Fe #1
990/N; 330/W

p-31-18N-8W 7/ 9]\6,’”[% L.

~Dear Ms. Teschendorf:

Please docket a case to allow the operator of the subject
well and other interested parties to appear and show why
the well should not be properly plugged and abandoned.

6/

"If there are questions please contact us,

Yours ;wdy.

A, R, Kerdrick
Supervisor, District #3,

xc: Qperator:
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CASE NO, 6167
>\V$L Order No. R~ 56(9Y

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSI

ON ITS OWN MOTION TO PERMIT SAGUAR)OIL COMPANY AND ALL OTHER

INTERESTED PARTIES TO APPEAR AND SHOW CAUSE WHY THE TENNECO SANTA FE

WELL NO. 1 LOCATED IN UNIT D OF SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 18 NORPH, RANGE

8 WEST, McKINLEY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO, SHOULD NOT BE PLUGGED AND ,

ABANDONED IN ACCORDANCE WITH A COMMISSON- APPROVED PLUGGING PROGRAM
- ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

BY THE COMMISSION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m, on March 8 ’

19 78 , at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Daniel S. Nutter.

NOW, on this day of _ March . 19 78 . the
Commission, a quorum being present, having considered the testimony,
the record, and the recommendations of the Examiner, and being
fully advised in the premises,

FINDS:

(1) That due public notice having been given as required by
law, the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and the subject

matter thereof. !
1

‘ (2) That Saquaro 0Oil Company is the owner and ?
3 operator of the Tenneco Santa Fe Well No., 1l rg
} located in Unit__ D of Section_31 , Township _ 18 North j
‘i Ra;;cﬁ R Wast : NMPM, McKinley _ County, New Mexico.
(e — :

surety on thef;;I\E'

is principal.

g;H;%?ssure the state

capable of commerc1a1 production.
/ R e S, — . o)
(5) That in oxder to prevent waste and protect correlative

rights said Tenneco Santa Fe Well No. 1 . should

be plugged and abandoned in accordance with a program approved by
the Aztec Districy Office of the New-dMeswieo 0il
Bt nbolis 2oy gl Juergyed meusely bt
Conservatjion onlor before  Trewp’// , 19
~

or the well should be returned to active drilling status or placed

~on production.




Mooy

..2..
Case No.

Order No, R-

X vceeon Qevvecon —

IT IS TIHEREPORE ORDRERED: ... .

(1) That __ sagyaro 0il Company
is xxx hereby ordered to plug and abandon

the Tenneco Santa Fe Well No. 1 ¢
located in Unit » of Section 31 , Township 18 North ’

Range 8 West » NMPM, McKinley County, New Mexico,

or in the alternative, to return the well to active drilling

|

status or place the well on production on or before %ugé /' )
199§, | '
h (2) That Saguaro 0il Company | !

: prior to plugging and abandoning the above-

described well, shall obtain from the _pgztec office of the

Conmmi-ssion, a Gemmisston-approved program for said pluggihg and ’
. , i
abandoning, and shall notify said Aztec office of the .:

date and hour said work is to be commenced whereupon the m: :

P

may, at its option, witness such work.

(3) That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the

L4

entry of such further orders as the Gemmissien may deen necessary.:
i

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year hereinabove

designated.

CZZLuA*éAZ~fiau«4{b¢/
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